Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2

14-10

01-15-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

L TANDA MARINA AMARA MARIA	MARINI INVIN NIVI 1881

_		
(

To the Director of the U. S. Patent a. 103586	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nancy A. Ross, Trustee	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Gamers World, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 110 Abbeywood Circle	
Corporation- State: State: Other Trustee	City: Streamwood,	
	State:IL	
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: US Zip: 60107	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 10/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	X Corporation Citizenship IL (US)	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other RECEIVED	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) JAN 1 4 2010	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,123,445; 2,185,534	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 2,123,445 for retail game, gift		
2,123,445 for retail game, gift 8		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 2	
concerning document should be mailed: Paul C. Pinderski Name:	registrations involved:	
name	7 7-4-15 - (07 CFD 0 C/h)(c) 0 0 44)	
Internal Address: <u>Pinderski & Pinderski Ltd</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Street Address: 115 W. Colfax	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Palatine City:	8. Payment Information:	
State: Zip:60067		
Phone Number: 847-358-5220	01/14/2010 LMUELLER 00000033 2123445	
Fax Number: 847÷358-4506	Deposit Agceunt-Number	
Email Address: paul@pinderski.com	Authorized UserMame25.00 0P	
9. Signature:	1/11/1/2	
Signature	Date	
PM C. PINNEWSKI	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NANCY A. ROSS, as Trustee, having her principal offices located at High Ridge Partners, Inc. 140 S. Dearborn St., Suite 420, Chicago, IL 60603, ("Trademark Owner"), being the trademark assignee from original owner, Gamers Paradise, Inc., an Illinois corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Gamers Paradise	2,123,445	December 23, 1997
Gamers Gamers Paradise (stylized)	2.185,534	September 1, 1998

WHEREAS, GAMERS WORLD, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices located at 110 Abbeywood Circle, Streamwood, IL 60107, ("Trademark Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NANCY A. ROSS, as Trustee, hereby assigns to GAMERS WORLD, INC., an Illinois corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

NANCY A ROSS, as Trustee ("Trademark Owner")

(trademark assignee from original owner, Gamers Paradise, Inc., an Illinois corporation)

1

State of Illinois)
)
County of Cook)

I, a Notary Public for said state and county DO HEREBY CERTIFY that NANCY A. ROSS_
("Trademark Owner") that personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, Assignment of Trademarks, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she had the authority to execute this document, and that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth herein.

Given under my hand and official seal <u>Detated</u>, 2008.

RECORDED: 01/14/2010

Commission expires <u>September 9</u> 20/0. Lorane Jones

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORAINE TORRES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-9-2010